

Mash The Gas Podcast Returns for a Thrilling 5th Season of NASCAR Coverage Starting February 3, 2025!



Daytona Beach, Florida Jan 4, 2025 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Mash The Gas Enters Fifth Season of NASCAR Coverage, Launching February 3, 2025

Mash The Gas, the premier podcast for <u>NASCAR</u> Cup Series enthusiasts, is thrilled to announce its fifth season, set to kick off on February 3, 2025. With a proven track record of delivering in-depth race

analysis, insider perspectives, and dynamic discussions, Mash The Gas continues to solidify its place as a must-listen for fans, industry professionals, and sponsors alike.

Hosted by a passionate team of NASCAR experts and enthusiasts, including Jeff Davis, Denver's own podcast superstar Kevin Batstone, and newcomer NASCARSky, Mash The Gas has built a loyal audience over the past four years. NASCARSky brings a unique dynamic to the team with her influential social media presence and insightful articles written for and about NASCAR. Together, the team's blend of race recaps, hot-topic debates, and exclusive guest interviews sets it apart as a trusted voice in the motorsports community.

Mash The Gas was recently featured as a Top 5 NASCAR Podcast by <u>Feedspot</u>, further cementing its status as a go-to source for motorsports fans.

New Season Highlights:

- Launch Date: The fifth season debuts on February 3, 2025, Covering The Clash, leading up to the Daytona 500, the crown jewel of the NASCAR Cup Series.
- Exciting Content Lineup: Featuring pre-race insights, post-race breakdowns, and interviews with NASCAR drivers, crew chiefs, and industry insiders.
- **Expanding Reach:** With growing listenership across major platforms like Spotify, Apple, and iHeart, Mash The Gas is poised for its most impactful season yet.

Opportunities for Sponsors: As Mash The Gas enters its fifth year, it offers a unique platform for brands looking to connect with NASCAR's dedicated fanbase. Sponsorship opportunities include:

- Custom Ad Spots: Tailored messaging integrated into episodes.
- **Branded Segments:** Showcase your brand during race previews, recaps, or exclusive interviews.
- **Social Media Amplification:** Leverage our growing presence on platforms like Twitter, Instagram, and Facebook to reach an engaged audience.

Partnering with NASCAR Media: With a history of covering high-profile races and attracting industry guests, Mash The Gas is eager to collaborate with NASCAR Media to amplify the sport's stories and engage its fans. As a trusted voice in the motorsports podcasting space, Mash The Gas aligns with NASCAR's commitment to innovation and fan connection.

Join Us for an Unforgettable Fifth Season Whether you're a brand looking to reach NASCAR's devoted audience or a fan craving insightful, entertaining coverage, Mash The Gas promises a fifth season filled with excitement, expertise, and unparalleled access to the world of NASCAR.

For sponsorship inquiries, media collaborations, or more information, please contact:



Media Contact

Mash The Gas Podcast

*******@gmail.com

603-520-2310

2581 South Parker Road #708

Source: Discussion Combustion Production

See on IssueWire